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UEFA Euro 2020 - Sat 26 Jun

Round of 16 - Matchday 3 of 3
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Eurapean Championship 2020 Europe * 26 Giu 2027 « Referee: A Taylor

U italy 2 - 1 Austria &
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ITALY: STARTING = Coach: R Mancini AUSTRIA: STARTING * Coach: F. Foda

21 GKP G. Donnarumma ("99) 13 GKP D. Bachmann (94)
2 DEF G. Dilorenzo ('93) o a8 21 DEF 5. Lainer ('92)
19 DEF L. Bonucci('87) 3 DEF A. Dragovic (91)
15 DEF F Acerbi ('88) 4 DEF M. Hinteregger ('92)
4 DEF L. Spinazzola ('93) B DEF D. Alaba ('92)
18 MID N. Barella ('97) | 49, v 66’ 23 MID X. Schlager ('97)
8 MID Jorginho ('91) 10 MID  F. Grillitsch ('95)
6 MID M. Verratti('92) v 66’ 24 MID K. Laimer (97)
11 ATT D. Berardi ('94) v g2 9 MID M. Sabitzer {"94)
17 ATT C. Immaobile ('90) v 82 19 MID C. Baumagartner ('99)
10 ATT L. Insigne ('91) v 108 7 ATT M. Arnautovid ('89)
ITALY: BENCH AUSTRIA: BENCH
12 MID M. Pessina (97) A 66, (9 104 16 DEF C. Trimmel ('87)
16 MID B. Cristante ('95) A 108 17 MID L. Schaub ('94)
5 MID M. Locatelli ('98) A 66’ 18 MID A Schipf (94)
14 ATT F. Chiesa ('97) A~ B2 (393’ 6 MID S. lizanker ('89)
9 ATT A. Belotti ("93) A~ B2 11 ATT M. Gregoritsch (94)
1 GKP S. Sirigu ('87) 25 ATT 5. Kalajdzic (97)
26 GKP A. Meret ('97) 1 GKP A. Schlager ('96)
13 DEF Emerson Palmieri ('94) 12 GKP P.Pervan (87)
23 DEF A Bastoni('99) 15 DEF P Lienhart ('96)
25 DEF Rafael Tolai ('90) 2 DEF A. Ulmer ('85)
20 MID F Bernardeschi('94) 5 DEF S. Posch('97)

22 ATT G. Raspadori('00) 14 MID J. Baumgartlinger ('88)




Italy’s Average position
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*All players with more than 25 actions

Averagepositions

Ball possession, %
Goals

xG (Expected goals)
Shots

Shots on target
Shots on target, %

Yellow cards

Opponent's passes
per defensive action

Italy
52%

1.62

24

29%

Austria
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Player heatmaps
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Goals

xG (Expected
goals)

xG per goal

Shots

Shots on target

Shots wide

Blocked shots

Shots on
target, %

Dribbkles
Dribbles

successful

Attacking
challenges

Attacking
challenges won
Chances
Chances
successful

Chances, % of

conversion

Italy

1.6

0.8

24

29%

18

106

39

1

18.0%

Austria

2

1.1

13

16

25%

26

20

98

54




Stats

Minutes played Gaoals G (Enpected goals) Shavts Shots on target Shats an target, % Assists Expected assists Chances Created xG with o player an
Hustria Martin Himteregger CQ 131 LH] Q g o 0% Q o Q .91
Marcel Sabitzer M 131 L 042 5 o 0% 0 .04 0 0.1
L. Alaba Ly 131 0 0.17 1 o 0% a 0.02 0 0.9
Aleksandar Dragovic CD 131 L] i ] a o 0% Q .16 u] 0.1
Stefan Lainer RO 123 0 0.0 1 i 0% a 0,04 a .81
Kanrad Laimer R 123 0 2 a o 0 a 0.02 ] 0.81
Xaver Schlager [ | 114 L] 0.04 1 o 0% a oo a 0.25
Florian Grillitsch (&1 114 o o 0 o 0% o ooz a .25
Marke Arnautovie  F 104 0 0.13 i 1 3% [ 0.02 0 .23
C. Baumgartner L v L] o 0 o 0% o o 1 0.23
Messandre Schopt DM a9 L] o 0 o 0% o o 1] .68
Sana Kalapdele F 24 1 0.0 1 1 100% o L] ] .48
Michasl Gregoritsch F 14 0 .04 i ] 0% a 0.4 1 .54
Louis Schaub R 14 o 0.2 2 1 504 1 0.05 2 .54
Stefan llsanker oM T 0 0 a o 0% o 0 ] 0.1
Christaphsr Trimmel €D T L] 1] 1} o %G L] o 1] 0.1
laly Leonards Spinazzsla LD 1M 0 0.12 | 1 I 1 042 3 1.53
Lecnardo Bonucoc c 131 LH] 0.15% 1 o 0% a o 1] 1.53
Jorginha ]| 131 0 2 a o 0% o 0.0% a 1.53
Glavanni i Lerenze RD 131 0 0.1 F [} 0% [ .04 i 1.53
Francenca Acurbi ch 13 o o 0 0 0% 1 i Rl 1 1.53
Lorenzo Insigne LA 117 L] 0.25% 4 2 S0RE o .43 1 1.52
Demenico Berardi  RM &5 0 0.1& i o 0% [} 0.03 1 1.04
Cire Immabile F g5 0 .1 3 o 0 a 0.14 F 1.04
Micols Barella Chl 59 LH] 015 2 1 S0°E a 0.0a 1 .78
Marca Verratti M &9 L] o 0 o i3 a [ By e ] 0.7
Mattes Pessing iCM &1 1 0.1% 1 1 100% a 0.04 I:I .77
Manue! Locatell oM &1 0 0,06 1 ] 0% Q o 1 0.77
Eederico Chissa i 45 1 022 F F 100%: a 0.oa 1 047
Andrea Belant] F 45 L] 012 2 o 0% o] .04 1] 0.47
Bryan Cristanta W 13 0 1] a 0 1 a o ] 001




Passfiow

ltaly Pass Flow Map

Austria Pass Flow Map
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% Of Efficiency For
Counterattacks

% Of Efficiency For
Positional Attacks

% Of Efficiency For Set-Piece
Attacks

Efficiency for attacks through
the central zone, %

Efficiency for attacks through
the left flank, %

Efficiency for attacks through
the right flank, %

Attacks - center

Attacks - right side

Left-side attacks

Attacks with shots - center

Attacks with shots - left side

Attacks with shots - right
side

Attacks with shots - Set
pieces attacks

Positional attacks

Positional attacks with shots

Building-ups

Building-ups without pressing

Italy

20%

16%

56%

14%

27%

10%

35

33

14

26

Austria

25%

8%

43%

19%

4%

32

28

34

41

16
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Progression

Drbbling'zones

AUENa S
Dribbling zones

Passes

Accurate passes

Accurate passes, %

Ball possession, %

Entrances on opponent's half

Entrances on final third of
opponent's half

Entrances to the opponent's
box

Crosses

Crosses accurate

Accurate crosses, %

Corner attacks

Dribbles

Dribbles successful

Successful dribbles, %

Key passes accurate

Italy

703

627

89%

52%

87

25

25.0%

42

18

43.0%

Austria

658



Austria

ltaly

Stats

Martin Himteragger
Marcel Sabitzer

0. alaba

Alakisrddar Dragaie
Stefan Lainer
Konrad Laimer
Maver Schlager
Flarian Grilliezeh
Marko Amautovic
. Baumgartner
Alsssandre Schapf
Sasa Kalajdzic
Michael Gregoritsch
Louis Schaulks

Stefan llsanker
Christaphar Trirmmsl
Leonarda Spinazzola
Leanarda Bonucei
Jarginhe

Giowvanni 0¥ Lorenzo
Francessa Acerbs
Lorenze Insigne
Domenics Berardi
Cira Immiohile
Micala Barella
Mares Verratti
Matten Fessina
Manuel Locatelll
Federico Chiesa
Ardrea Belotti

Bryan Cristarte
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Minutes played
131

11
i
121
123
123
114
114

104

!

131
13
i
131
i

117

&

3

&1

&1

13

10

109

B2

g

i

18

2

Agcurate passes
Bb

BB
&1

Th

23

51

103
81
Fj
47
23
"
21
L1
13

Fi

Accurate passes, To
88.0%

P0L2%
Tr.2%
LF A
TB:1%
TR
TR A%
B.5%
F6.0%
B2.1%
VA%
&0, 0%
S0.L0%%
BE. 7%
BD.0%
100 O
7. %%
#1.2%
04 5%
#1.0%
PE.1%
TB.3%
T¥IA%
T9.2%
TT.B%
F4.4%
86. 7%
ET.5%
BT.5%
&5, T

003

Key passes accurate
]
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Crosses aoourate
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Accurate crosses, 7%
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Defensive actions

Italy Austria
Challandes & Opponent's xG 1.08 1.62
Opponent's xG per shot 0.07 0.07
Air challenges 52 52
Air challenges won 23 29
Air challenges won, % 44.0% 56.0%

Challenges in defence won, 45.0% 63.0%

%
Ball recoveries in opponent's 15 9
half
Defensive challenges 98 106
Defensive challenges won 44 &7
Austria’s =

Challenges & &erial dusls iost Tackles:& Bptions Pressing efficiency, % 52 56
High pressing 15 g
High pressing successful 7 5
High pressing, % 47.0% 63.0%
Low pressing 10 10
Low pressing successful 6 5
Low pressing, % 60.0% 50.0%
Opponent's passes per & 7
defensive action
Blocked shots g8 5
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Btaly

Stats

Mactin Hinterugger €D
Marcel Sabitzer Chd
D, Alaba Lo
Aleksandar Dragovic €O
Stefan Lainer RO
Kanrad Lalmar RM
Maver Schlager M
Florian Grillitsch ]
Marke Arnautevie F

€. Boumgartner L
Aleszandro Schopf DM
Sasn Malajduic F

Michas| Gregeritsch F

Louis Schaub RM
Stefan |lsanker [
Christopher Trimmel €0
Leonsrds Spinazzols LD
Lecnarde Bonueel €D
Jarginhe (78}
Gigvanni Di Larenza RO
Francescs Acerbi cD
Lorenza lnsigne L

Domenice Berardi B

Cira Immakils F

Micolo Barslla ch
Marco Werratti M
Matteo Peszina CRA

Blanusl Locatsdl CHl
Federics Chissa R
Andrea Belott F

Bryan Cristante CM

Minutes played
131

131
13
131
123
123
114

114

16

16

121
131
13
131
121
117
a5

&1
&1
45
45

13

Air challenges
F |

i}

i

Mir challenges
wan, 9

33.3%
0.0%
100.0%
B5. T
&0.0°%
323.3%
0.0%
50.0%
50.0%
16.7%
100.0¢%
40.0%%
75059

0.0%

100.0%
1000
50.00%
10005
B5.6%
£0.0°%
0.0%
10005

005G

0%
0.0%6
5009

0.0

Ball recoveries

12
F 4

3

LR B -

12
14

Ball recoveries in

opponent's haf  Ball nterceptsons

2

1]
a

= L=] t

2 o N O

™
3
&
&
4
3

z

3

1o
1

13

Defensive
challenges
17
7
8
13
10

1

15
1
13
10

Challenges in
defence won, %

&4, 7%
57.1%
FR.0%
§2.3%
E0.O%
&3.4%
Tr.8%
4F 95
0.0
A4, 5%
33.3%
100.0%
100.0%
25.0%
501.0%
0,08
50.0%
46, 7%
20.0%
61.5%
0,08,
12.5%
TE.0%
0.0%
16.7%
33.3%
S0L0%
a44.4%
33.2%
100.0°%
Si.0%:

Tackles
F

- W e A

Tackles won, %
4%

75.0%
G P
100,05
42.5%
&0.0%

87.5%

0,06
33.3%
50.0%

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0M%

Q0%

0.0

0.0%

0.0
25.0%
50U

0.0

Q.0

IL3%

B0,
50.0%
100.0%

Q0%

Blocked shots
1]

E]

- B -

Yellow cards




Fouls & Errors

ltaly's Minutes Lost balls in Italy Austria
ftaly = Lost ball zases Fouls and Errors phed Ty tosthaly cemba Qe
s Martin Hivteragger ch 124 z 7 1 | F'ﬂl.-llﬁ 10 22
| Marasl Sabitzer M 121 2 8 a ]
0, Alaka LD 121 1 12 2 ]
Lost balls 84 94
Alehsandar Dragevic €D 131 1 2 o 1]
Stefan Laines BD 123 Q 1 2 o
Y ey = ok g T , = Lost balls in own half 18

Maver Sohlager (=] 114 Z 7 4 ]

Flarian Grillitsch (173 114 2 5 1 o OFHsides 4
Marke Amautavic F 104 3 " z 1

. Bmimgariner LK1 RE F q 3 ] YE'"'DW ‘:ards 2
lseeandra Schopf Dbt 1] o 1 a o
Sava Kalapdzie F 28 1 K] a ]
Michael Gregaritsch E 1& o 4 1 ]
Laulz Sehauls R 1& (v L) a 1]
Auslna's Stefan lmankar (1% 7 1 1 o ]
s and Errors Christepher Trimmsl €D 7 0 0 8 8
=1 | ' Leansiels Splnasssta LD 121 o 8 1 o
Learards Bamuesi D 131 o 2 a o
Jarginko DM 131 1 a 1 ]
Gigvanni Di Lerense  RD 131 -] 0 3 ]
Francesio Acerbl €D 131 o 1 1 (]
Lisaents Inabgend LM 17 o 12 ) 1
Demerscc Rerarch W RS 1 5 5] o
Coros il F 5 2 0 2 (]
MNicclo Barella ™ 4 1 | 1 (]
Mario Warrarmi Tl L1 1 & z o
Matteo Peaiins [T #1 ] 2 1 ]
Mamual Lacatelf o™ &1 1 0 ] ]
Faderica Chinsa R 43 1 4 g o
Andrea Baletti E &5 o [+ 1 1
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Goalkeepers

Gianluigi Daniel
Shots against Italy Donnarumma Bachmann Shots against Austria
Goals conceded 1 2
. Opponent's shots 13 22 g
5 Opponents' shots on target 1 2]
Shots saved, % 50.0% 60.0% 2
’ Stopped shots, % 0.0% 0.0% i
Close range shots 6 9 ey -
Close range shots on target 0 0
. o %0Of Close range shots saved Ve
Mid range shots 2 9
Mid range shots on target 1 4
E’f_‘ ﬁ 115_5:' Mid range shots saved, % 100.0% 50.0% 0 0% 0%
Eﬁ ﬁ _ Eﬁ Leng range shots 5 4 :3; :;5: 1:;:
Long range shots on target 0 1 b=3 0-1 -6
% Of Long Range Shots Saved 0% 100%
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